





TeExAs Paciric O1ir. CoMPANY
May 4, 1964 S A N ST

{3 Y0, Box/d069 23
Hobbs, New Mexico

e 505

State of New Mexico

0il “mservation Commission
P, Os Box 871

- Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director

Re: J. Pe Collier, w No« 1
thit F, Section 10, T-11-S
R-33-E, Lea Comty, New Mexico
Dual Completion Application
North Bagley Penn ~ Upper and
Lower

Dear Sir:

In accordanoe with Rule 112-A (1) ’rexas Pacific 0il Company requests administrative
approval to dual conplete the above captioned well in the North Bagley Upper Penn
(0il) and North Bagley lLower Penn (o0il).

Although there has not been a dual completlcn authorized in the North Bagley for the
Upper and lower Penn, iherc have heen several authorized in the Bagley Pool, Upper
and Iower Pean. Amerada was authorized to dual canplete its State "BI" M, No. 2,
thit H, Sectian 33, T-11-S, R-33-B (Order No., R-1263) in the Bagley Upper and Lower
Penne.

If you can not administratively approve this application would you please set this
up for hearing at the earliest possible date.

Yours very truly,

SMH AE AN DOCKET MAILED

v/ - Hendrix é
JIM/bh District Bagineer ST ?Z
Enc. . Date j /5
cc: New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission, Hobbs, New Mexico
Copies by Cortified Mail: %/

Bell Petroleum Company, P. 0. Box 1538, Midland, Texas

Felmont 0il Corporatiomn, P. 0. Box 1855, Midland, Texas

Sohio Petroleum Company, P. C. Box 3167, Midland, Texas

Southem Natural GAs Cos, Wilco Building, Midland, Texas

Southem Petroleum.Exploration, P. O. Box 1434, Roswell, New Mexico

Mississippi River Fuel Corporation, Wilco Building, Midland, Texas

Gulf 0il Corporation, P. 0. Box 1150, Midiand, Texas




[}

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

g , SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 7-3-58
APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION. . e e
P MR
Fielé Name County Dnte R
Bagley Penn-North Lea 122 00, May 4, 1964
Operator » ) . Lease ) EELAN & 2T ’19!3'1 T a3
Texas Pacific Qil Je Pe Collier ~ “
Location |Unit Section Township Range
of Well F i 10 11-S ; 33-E
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission hetetofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES No _X
2. I answers is yes, identify one such instance: Otrder No. ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:
3. The following facts are submitted:
Upper Zone Lower Zone
a. Name of reservoir Upper Penn o - Lower Penn
5. Top and Boctom of 966-9LTh & 9862-98T2 10,025-10,034*
Pay Section
(Perforations) ; )
c. Type of production (0Oil or Gas) Oil 0il
d. Mechod of Production , ‘
(Flowing ot Astificial Lift) Flow Flow
4. The following ate attached. (Please mark YES ot NO)
X a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, perforated in-

tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other

information as may be pertinent.
_Lb. Plat showiag the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offsst wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of

operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.
c. Waivers consenting to such dual completion from each offset operator; or in licu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have

been furnished’ copies of the apphcanon.*
X d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottorns of producing zones and intervals of perfomncn indicated
thereon.  (If snch log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112—A.)

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

—Bell Petroleum Company P._0. Box 31538 Midland, Texas

Felmont 0il Corporation P. 0. Box 1855 Midland, Texas
Sohio Petroleum Company P. 0. Box 3167 ' Midland, Texas
Southem Natural Gas Company 2006 Wilco Building Midland, Texas
Southern Petroleum Bxploration, Inc. P, 0. Box 143} Roswell, New Mexico
MissisSippl River Fuel CoRporation  Wilco Building Midland, Texas
Gulf 0il Corporation P. 0. Box 1150 Midland, Texas
6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X __NO ___ . If answer is yes, give date
of such notification May 5, 1964
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that [ am the agent of the Texas Pacific
0il Company (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared

under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are trugy correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

i

AN LLu%Y/A%

Signature
* Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an applicatiog for administrative approval, the New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) day; from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,
after said twenty-day petiod, no protest nor cequest for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the
praducing zones, then separate application for-approval of the same shouid be filed simultaneously with this application.
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R TEXAS PACIFIC OTL CGMPAIY -
J. P, Collier, ¥ell Ho. 1
Proposed Dual
Lower Pean Eree—— -, Uppor Penn
13_3/888 0.D. ng. set at
3 °* with 300 sacks » B
cement. (Cement circulate
2-2/16" 0.Dc-Td,s 3ubff - L 2.1/16m 0.D. 1.3, 3.4
tubing set at 10,030t p “ ™ tublng set at  9850°
(bull plugged) with perf. (bull plugged) with perf.
nipple at 10,025° nipple at 98407
8-5/g* 0,D. Csg. set at
4199 with 805 sacks 8| 1 1, | B
Top Upper Pema 9053 [ |
Proposed perfs.-Upper Pemn
L66-947h ‘
«— Proposed perfs.-llpper Pen
Nl e62-9a72v
Sleeve Valves at I :
DT - 10,0157 | Baker Model MDM set at 99807
Top Lower Pann 9997 —
~| Proposed perfs.~lowsr Pemnn
] 10,025-10,034°
Cemenit retainer to be set
at 10,045%. Squeeze
below with 100 sacks. ,
—| Present porfs.-lower Penn
o
o Baker cast iron bridge plug

Set at 10,1107

%1/2% 0.D. Casing
t at 11,187 with 750 sacks
sli:g back :o 11,200t 5000000990 4 {Top of cement at 8595°)

A —_—

T.D. 11,750°




O1L CONSERVATION COMM:SS‘ON 5 085S
60X 280
HOBBS, NEW MEX! (O
Lae May 11, 1964
0il Conservation Commission B
Box 871 ~
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Re: Frotzyer 00 Az Tiacior

Geﬁtlémen:A

5/6/64

.1 have examined the application dated

for the Texas Pacific 0il Co. J. P. Collier #1-F 10-11-33
Lease & We'!® No, S TR

Operator

and my recommendations are as follcws:
‘ , a9

00X ---E.F.E. ; . G

OLKA:'-‘J- Wk- R -

1r
(LT
'
{
W)




Ehaaty

Docket No. 15-64

" DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MAY 27, 1964

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will .be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Daniel s
Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 3033:

CASE- 3046;

CASE_3047:

CASE 3048:

CASE 3049:

(Continued from April 29, 1964 Examiner Hearing)

Application of Cherry Brothers and Cabot Corporetion for the creation
of a new oil pool and for special temporary pool rules, Lea County,

Néw Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation
of a. new oil pool for Lower Wolfcemp production for its Austin State
Well No. 1, located in Unit F of Section 19, Township 14 South, Range
36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, and for the establishment of temporary
pool rules therefor, inclt.ding a provision for 80-acre oil proration
units, -

Application of Marathon 0il Company for a triple completion and a
non-standard-oil prora*ion unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,

'in the above-styled cause, seeks approval cof the triple completion

(tubingless) of its State Warn A/c 1 Well No. 2, located in Unit F

of Section 31, Township 17 South, ‘Range 35 East, *o pioduce oil from

the Glorieta Wolfcamp. and Abo formations; Vacuur Field, Lea County,

New Mexico. Applicant further seeks the approval of a ron-standard

80-acre proration unit comprising the SE/4 NW/4 and NE/4 SW/4 of said

Section 31 to be -dedicated %o the aforesaid Woifcamp and Abc zones

in said well, » . .

Applicst:lon of El Paso Natural Gas Company for three non-standard
gas proration units and one unorthodox well locat’on, San Juan County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the approval
of the following three nor-standard gas proration units:
"'A'376.88~acre unit comprising the SE/4 and E/2 SW/4 and Lots
1, 2 and 3 of Secfion 9 and Lots 3 and 4 and the NW/S 4 SW/4 of Section
10°
A 357. 84-;(: re unit comprising the SE/4,.S/2 SW/4, and NE/4 SW/4
and Lots 1 and 2 of Section 10 and Lots 3 and 4 of Section 11} ‘
A 359.20-acre unit comprising the S/2 and - Lo%ts 1 and 2 of Section
11, all in Township 32 North, Range 7 West, Blanco" Mesave*‘de Pool.
San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant further seeks the approval

of ‘an unorthodox location for a well to be dually completed In the

Mesaverde and Dakota formations at a point 1650 feet from the South
vlino and 825 feet from the East line of said Section 9. -

Applica,tion of E. L. Fundginsland tog: compulsory pooling, San Juan
County, New Mexicu. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order force-pooling all mineral interests in the Basin Dakota Gas
Pool underlying the S/2 of Section 3, Township 29 North, Range 13
west San Juan County, New Mexicoc. '

Application of -Sohio Petroleum Company for a urit agreement, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-siyled cause, ‘seeks approval of
the Littman San Andres Unit Area comprisirig €61 acres, more or less,

"of State and Federal lands in Sections 8, 9, 16, and 17, Township 21

South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The Unit Area also in-
cludes 1280 acres of rfee lard in Sections 5, 6, 7. 14, and 15, Block
A-29, PSL, Andrews County, Texas.




-2 - Wednesday-

CASE 3050¢

CASE 3051

CASE 2k===

oY

CASE 3052:

CASE 3053:

__-__._————""

v

-

" CASE 3055

CADD 2 o=

o

ASE 30563

Caod Jr=—m

CASH 2

CASE_BOS?:

Lea County:

it the
4n its .

_Gan Juan

offset weils optside tre project

- Countys

May 27 Examiner Heart '$

Application of Sohio Petroleur Coxpany £0°F a warext inod project,

New Mexice.
seeks suthority to
San Andres Pool bY

{tute 8 waterfiood project in

the irjectio? of water {r.co the San

welle i Sentions B, g ard
New MexicO.

x.c0.

guits proposed wa

«1 i Anacews Cuniys

Applicatior of Pan american petzolecT Corporation

R-2026, San Juan County, Ne¥ Mexico. Applic&nt;

eeks amendment of Rules 7 and 3 of ondes
’ 1onu of moxe

i
Na.
~han WO ¥
_ £ Hogback ol Pressuie Maintepanie
they offset wells sutside “he p:cject’azea.
App@iéaticn ot The Atiantis eliving Coxpaty
Couiniy: New MexiOe Applicants
seeks‘amendment of Rules and 10 of Oxéer Mo. R-2
pfpduction of more >han two times LOP a:lowabie'£25m
Horseshoe Caliuo Unit PpPressure
ared.
of Texacd iPEe for & wacerficod projects
Applicarts sin the abaveastyied cause
\ ;acertlood proiect ip the Mal jamar Poo:
er into the Graybuzg-SAn Anires format ol
Section 12, TownsiiP 17

Applicatién
New Mexlco.

tion of
lpcated in
New MexiCO.

ppplication of Texa il Company for 2

Courty, New Mexico. 1enant, in thg,abode-styled caises

1 pompletion (conéentisn&l) of LS <o
in nit F of :
New Mexico,

provaiyot
Well No. 3 iocE
33 East, Lea Countys

vo produce 21 :

Uppef’and Lower pennayivanial Bools rhrougl paraliel stuings - SRV LS

s Egzlflc.cll Ocapany.
Agpi:tcaat9 4 the atcve~
nrionsly of 188
‘ ntp 18
rhe AbU and W2
eubiag.

Appit
on {coid

. B, Towm
41 from
ﬁmu@ecf

Scate

<o P¥
Field, Errough ?arailei

reimble fOT an ol
Lea Count¥s’ ( 0. Trimbie,
in the above-styled cas
stall ard operate &C cii
and West of Eunice New Mexico:
gtreating gedimen il.

t=estlilg prar

for the P fade}

Application of Gitiesd Serice Oti Gompany O establish
iimit, lea County; N Applican 1q the abtov
seeks the estabils satio Lim
feet of 888 for each harre

Pool, Lesa County, New MexicGe.

50 «o permil o
wells in
Maintenrance projent €7D hoovgh thed

Section 10, hip 3%
o TNE Norzh Bagiey

dual Eomplevitns

~au8e:
wAR" Well No.
gouzh, Range 3% Basis

Appllcant, in the above~styled cause,
the Liztmans

Ardres

ity Township 2%
Sald proiect
said p:oject 18 &

L waterficcd p¥o”

is k¢
we

Texag.

+o atend O=dex N2.
e aboue-styied
R-2026 ©O per-
rtpes TSP allowablie fron welis

Project

even sbough

o acexd Ordes No. R-22130,
‘n the absve»styled cause,

e
ite

Lea Countys
geek® auchemity

by the injec-

¢nrough LWO wells
3 r, Lead Countyo

dual.completlon, Lea

geehB8 8P~
g, Cecilies
goivh, Range

ng. -

Lea |
seeksiappfaval
3,
Lea
1fnam0 formations:

one'mil

cessing angd

a special GOR
e-styled cause
s~ of 6000 cubic

e Ree?es»Pennsyivanian




- 3 - Wednesday, May 27 Examiner Hearing

CASE_3059:
CASE 3060;
CASE 3061:

CASE 3062:

Application of Frank Darden for a unit agreement, Eddy County,

New Mexico, 4pplicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
of the COwtown Unit Area comprising 280 acres, more or less, of -
State lax)d_ in Sections 13 and 24, Township 18 South, Range 28 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

Application of Frank Darden for a waterflood, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to institute

a watérflood project in the Artesia Pool in his Cowtown Unit Area,

by the injection of water into-the Grayburg formation through two in-
jection wells in Sections 13 and 24 Township 18 South, Range 28 East,
Eddy County, New Mexxco. , ,

Application of Kewanee 0il Company for a waterflood project, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to

. institute a waterflood project in the Dayton Grayburg Pool by the in-

jection of water into the Grayburg formation through one well in Sec-
tion 25, Township 18 South, Range 26 East, Eddy Ccunty, New Mexico.

,Application of Kewanee 0il Company for a waterflood project, Eddy County,

New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to
institute a waterflcod project in the Atoka Graybirg Pool by the -in-
jection of water into the Grpyburg formation through oné well in Section
13, Township 18 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.



KW o o1 i 8

[T

.

'Cﬁ"

Mr. A. 1,. Porter

LAW OFFICES OF - nf o+
- 577

.
JoHN F. Russerr L~
SUITE I010 SECURITY NATIOI*’Q;‘ )l)(. BUILOING <
P o orawer 640 {5 Y e
ROSWELL, NEW MEXico 88201 %</ /{f'f

May 18, 1964

0il Conservation Commission

P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

87501

TELEPHONE 622-464t
Area CODE 505

Texas Pacific Oil Company has asked me to advise you that
Cases Numbers 3055 and 3056 on the docket for an examiner hearing

on Wednesday, May 27,

1964, should be vacated.

It may be that mew applications will be submitted at a
subsequent date but the present applications are premature and it
is respectfully requested that the hearing as to these cases be

vacated.

JEFR:np

cc: Mr., Miles Hart
Mr. John Hendrix

Very truly yours,

John F. Russell

N -



GOvIRNOR
JACK M. cAMPBELL

SHAIRMAN
| State of Wets Mexico -
mmm B ; STATE BELOSIeT
£ & JONNNY WALKER . e A L FORTER, un
MEMBER A 0. sax a7 SEOREYARY - DINSCTOR
SANTA FE
June 3, 1964
Mr. John F. Russell Re:  Case ¥o. 3055 & 3056
Attorney at Law
Post Office Drawer 640 Order No S B2712
Roswell, New Mexico = . Applicant:
Texas Pacific 0i] Company
- Dear Sirs

ix/
Carbon ocopy of order also sent to;

Hobbe OCC _ 1
Mao&______
Astec OcCC

OTHRR




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OF THR HBRARING
O1L COQUSERVATION
NEW MEXICO FOR
COMBIDERING

i
s

QNMISS ION

§
R

- CASE No. 3056
Oxder No. R=2712

APPLICATION OF YEXAS PACIFIC OIL
FOR DUAL COMPLETIORS,
, COUNTY, NEN MEXICO.

| THE COMMISSI

These causes came on for hearing at 9 o'cleock a.m. on May 27
1964, at Santa Pe, Wew Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A, Utz.

NOW, on this__ 3rd  day of June, 1964, the Commission, a
quorum heing present, having considered the record and the
;ecaum_ dations of the examiner, and being fully advisged in the
remises,

EINRS:

That the applicant's request for dismissal of the subject
cases should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:
That Case No. 3055 and Case No. 3056 are hereby dismissed.

| DOME at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-

Pbova designated.

a (VY YR STATE OF NEW MEXICO
: IL CoNS ION COMMISSION

M. CAMPBRREIL, Xhairman

ke

/
+ L. PORTER, Jrxr., mber & Secretary




PAGE 1

- BRFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
May 27, 1964
4 iy ExaMineR_ HEARTNG
g .::' ’
: - e e e e e e
5 g !i IN THE MATTER OF: )
E ;’ - oy  Application of Texas Pacific 0il Company )
3 a0 for a dual compdétion, Lea County, New )
B S ‘Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled )
f = oy cause, seeks approval-of the dual comple- )
g m tion (conventionil) of its J. P. Collier ) ,
8 ﬁ Well No. 1 located in Unit F cf Section ) Case No. 3055
: % 10, Township 11 South, Range 33 East, Lea )
’ g - County, New Mexico, to produce oil from )
i o the North Bagley Upper and Lower )
4 E Pennsylvanian Pools through parallel )
' B oy strings of tubing. )
?ﬁ 2 !i ...... - - - - - - ea @ o W= - & - - - -— -
' BEPORE:  Elvis A. Utz, Examiner
3 |
5 Py
g TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
E : =g
= : = .3
B N~
g. .




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,

FARMINGTON, N, M
PHONE 32%.1182

SANTA FE, N. M,
PHONE 983.3971

PAGE 2

PHONFE 243.6691

"MR. UTZ: Case 3055.

MR. DURRETT: Application of Texas Pacific Oil Company
for a dual completion, Lea County, New Mexico.

If the Examiner please, I would like to state for the
record that we have received a letter from Mr. John F. Russell,
attorney for the Applicant, requesting that ‘this case be dismissed,

 MR. UTZ: Case 3055 will be dismissed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
' ) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Notary Public in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that tne fore-
going and attached Transcript of Hearing before the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission was reported by me; and that the same is a
true and correct record of the said proceedings to the best of my

knowledge, skill and ability.

WITNESS my Hand and Seal this 9th day of June, 1964,

—

I ,
~ " /Vv : ,/ ”
TTA A gt Lo

i NOTARY PUBLIC 7
y

My Commission Expires:

June 19, 1967.

1 do hereby sertify that the foregoihg im
a coaplete record of the proncadings in

R..... Examiner

\‘Pmiséion
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO Vo

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR A

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:
CASE No. 3055

CASE No. Bosc .,
Order No. R- 2 Zly

APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL
COMPANY FOR A&~ DUAL COMPLETION.S

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEKICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION |

BY THE COMMISSION:

The@secausescame on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
1964 ‘ at Santa Fe, New MexJ.co, before Exan:l.ner Elvxs A. Utz.

May 27 ’

NOW, on this day of __ June , 19 64, the Commission,
“naving considered the Wm

a quorum being present,

. the recordwﬂ# and the recommendations of the Examiner,
+» and being fully advised in the premises,

That the é.pplica’nt’s request for dismissal Ashould be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:
g Case ‘AMe. 3oEe are

That Case No. 3055 'gdhereby dismissed.

on the day and year herein-

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico,

above designated.




